

2
3 HOUSE EDUCATION POLICY COMMITTEE AMENDMENT TO HB498
4
5
6
7

8 On page 4, line 11, delete "and subjectively"

9
10 On page 4, line 24, after "activity." insert the
11 following language:

12 Conduct that materially and substantially disrupts
13 shall not include conduct that is protected under the First
14 Amendment to the United States Constitution or Article I,
15 Section 4 of the Constitution of Alabama of 1901. Such
16 protected conduct includes, but is not limited to, lawful
17 protests and counter-protests in the outdoor areas of campus
18 generally accessible to members of the public, except during
19 times when those areas have been reserved in advance for other
20 events, or minor, brief, or fleeting nonviolent disruptions of
21 events that are isolated and short in duration.

22
23 On page 6, line 3, delete "develop, adopt, and
24 enforce" and insert in lieu thereof the following language:

25 adopt
26

1 On page 7, line 18, after "activity" insert the
2 following language:

3 that is occurring in a location that has been
4 reserved for that expressive activity

5
6 On page 8, line 2, after "expression." insert the
7 following language:

8 Any such restrictions shall allow for members of the
9 university community to spontaneously and contemporaneously
10 assemble and distribute literature.

11
12 On page 8, line 14, delete "will" and insert in lieu
13 thereof the following language:

14 should

15
16 On page 8, after line 20, insert a new subdivision
17 (10) to read as follows:

18 (10) That the public institution of higher education
19 shall prohibit harassment in a manner consistent with the
20 definition provided in this act, and no more expansively than
21 provided herein.

22
23 On page 9, line 14, delete "If a lesser punishment"

24
25 On page 9, delete lines 15 through 20.